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" makes comparison to numerous Bibical phraseologles, leads

t to Honorable J, Lee Rankin ' ¢ e

On 2/27/64, Minneapolis Office obtained "Manuscript
18" from Mr, Bob I:I.ll:lams, Regional Editor of the "New Ulm

Daily Journal,' New Ulm, Minnesota, The manuscript was
written by cson,

Arizona, Thig 18] AN C permanent
residence is The manuscript, which is
captioned, '""The Murder of President Kennedy,
of President Kennedy," contains phraseology such as '"The
murder was planned by Barabbas, Chie ice Warren, and
Vice President Lyndon B, Johnson," “wu interviewed
and admitted being the author of the manuscript and he |
claimed the world was governed by a mathematical equation
and by the use of a deck of playing cards in connection

with the Bible, he can arrive at formulas which keep the
world in balance, The incongruity of "Manuscript 18" which

one to question the author's mental stability., In view
of the material contained in this manuscript concerning

President Lyndon B, Johnson, one copy will also be disseminated
to Secret Service,

The Assassionation
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PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION

ON THE |
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

200 Maryland Ave., N. E.

EArRL WaRren, Chairmen WASHINGTON, D. C. 20002 J. Lee Ramxin,
Ricuarp B. RusseLL GCeneral Counsel
Joun SHerman Cooren -

HaLe Boses

Geratp R. Ford

Joun J. McCtroy

ALLEN W. DuLees -

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Federal Bureau
of Investigation

Department of Justice

Washington, D. C. | _ o ;e
f\R Dear Mr. Hoover: ATT
~ As you know, lee Harvey Oswald told Buell HeslAier

on November 21, 1963, that he wanted to return to Irving, Texas,
to pick up curtain rods. In order to check out this story

fully, we would like the FBI to examine Oswald's room at 1026 ,
N. Beckley Street to provide the answers to the following questions

(1) Are there curtains in this room now?

(2) Were there curtains in this room on November 21, 19632

(3) Is the window in the room one which is suitable for -
curtains, or does the window have shades or venetian § &' .

|
blinds? -\ f_,'
(k) Do Mrs. Earlene Roberts or Mrs. Johnson (the owner) l:
have any information as to whether Oswald may in fact &,
have wanted to hang curtains? ‘
Sincerely,

', o

' y. -A 4
J. 1ee Rankin
General Counsel
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To: 8AC, Dallas ' -43) y jf>“ |
éron: mr&é'tor‘.“ rsxefez-msosol__ 9(6’37 Q’ l )
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SSASSINATIO !
“JORN ¥, KENNEDY ' N
T1Y/22/63 it AT
DALLAS, TEXAS | TN .

Enclosed are two zerox copies of a letter
received from the President's Commission dated 3/16/64.

\
r\‘
D
The letter is self-explanatory and Dallas is &
instructed to institute immediate investigation to £
comply with the Commission's request., Submit appropriate 3
letterhead memorandum concerning the results of your .
investigation and retain appropriate inserts to be 1
included in your report. Handle promptly. E
1
f )
(_\

Enc. (2)

KMR:thLNf/' h! _{ﬁ¢55 i&;}; . _ E; :

(4) A \’

NOTE: By letter 3/16/64 the President's Commission commented
that Lee Harvey Oswald told Buell Wesley Frazier on 11/21/63
that he wanted to return to Irving, Texas, to pick up curtain
rods. In order to check out this story fully the Commission
requested us to examine Oswald's room at 1026 North Beckley
Street to ascertain (1) Are there curtains in this room now?
(2) Were there curtains in this room on 11/21/63? (3) Is the
window in the room one which is suitable: for curtains, or does

COMM.FBI
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s ———  the window have shades or venetian blinds? (4) Do Mrs. Earlene
Com Roberts or Mrs. Johnson (ogne;)"have any information as to
Collohan whether Oswal mag iAvfact havel%anted,to, hang curtajins?
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ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY
200 Maryland Ave., N. E. | —

EArL Warren] Chairmen | WASHINGTON. D. C. 20002 J. Lee Ranxin,
Ricard B. RUSSELL | Ceneral Counsel
JOHN SHER C OOPER

HaLe 80665

MAK 1 6 1964

Gerato R. Fomp
Joun J. McCLoY
Arren W. DuLLEes

e ¥

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
ya Director, Federal Bureau
' of Investigation
Department of Justice

wthingtDn, Dl c- | &"-. , >~
PG
Dear Mr. Hoover: - L /:,’lf > v
! ¢ -

v

”

On Tuesdsy, March 10, 1964, Mr. Arnold Lou:lgyflowland
appeared before the Commission and testified conce ﬁé an individua}
who, according to Rowland, was standing behind the southwest window <}
on the sixth floor of the Texas School Book Depository bullding. '
This information had previously been set forth in SA Gemberling's
report of November 30 on pages 20-22 and SA Gemberling's report of

December 23, page 1l4.

In eddition to this information, however, Mr. Rowland
advised the Commission thet approximately 5 minutes before the
Presidential motorcade reached the corner of Elm and Houston, Rowland
observed "en elderly Negro” at the southeast cormer window, sixth

floor, which is the window from which the shots were supposed to have
been fired. Mr. Rowland further advised that on November 23 and '

November 24 he had advised agents of the FBI that he had seen such a

person at the southeast corner window. As you know, the aforementioned : &
reports of SA Gemberling do not mention this fact. Mr. Rowland \ E__{
stated that he might be able to identify the Negro pereon wvhom he saw, E‘\
although he did not definitely say thatl he would do so. As a further _ s
description, Rowland states that the person "was very thin, an : E

elderly gentleman, bald or practically bald, thin hair if he was not
bald, hed on a plaid shirt. I think it was red and green, very bright
color, that is why I remember jt." He estimates the individual's

ege at "50, possibly 55 or 60." As to his complexion it was "very

dark or fairly dark, not resl dark compared to some Negroes, but
fairly dark. Seemed like his face was either--] can't recall detail

but it was either very wrinkled or marked in some wvay.
. AbY.
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During the course of his testimony, Mr. Rowland also provided

the Commission with certain information about himself. He states
that he has an IQ of 147 and that through his Junior,year in high
school he had a straight-A average but he received "a couple of B's”
in his senior year and claims that he received his IQ test in May of
1963. For your information, Rowland has attended W. H. Ademson
High School and that his eyes were examined several months ago by &
"pirm of doctors” nemed Finn and Finn and that he had "much better
than" 20-20 eye sight. Moreover, Rowland advised the Commission
that he had been accepted at Texas A & M, Rice, and SMU. Finally,

Rowland testified that he has taken special courses in sound and study
of echo effects at Crozier Tech which is a school in Dal].as. His

instructor was SemiFoster. T —

f

The Commission requests that your Buresu investigate sll
aspects of Mr. Rowlaond's testimony concerning the person alleged to
have been at the southeast corner window.

w-—i

Moreover, the Commission would like the FBI to report on

the accuracy of the aforementioned personal facts concerning Mr.
Rowland. Finally the Commission would like a name check of your
records 8nd indexes for any information which they may contain

on Arnold Louis Rowland.

Sincerely,

X\L&, NrAan

J. Lee Rankin
General Counsel

| - 0

=+ -, L. B A



March 18, 1964
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7 Tos SAC, Dallgp. (89-43)
, ,[/ 1&1 ‘lﬂ*
From: tor, ru%'(ea-msom)-—

- 0 ASSASSIRATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHR F. KENNEDY
NOVEMBER 22, 1963
DALLAS, TEIAS

2682

Enclosed are two Xerox copies of a letter dated
3/16/64 which was received from the President's Commission.
The letter rofors to tho testimony of Mr. Arnold Louis
Rowland on 3/10/64 before the President's Commission,

In paragraph two of this communication reforence is
made to an eldorly Negro observed by Rowland at the southeast
corner windov, sixth floor, of the Texas School Book Depository
Building, Accordine to the letter, Rowland stated in his
tostinony he had obsorvod this porson and had advised the
¥FBI on Novembor 23 and Rovember 24, 1963. Howvever, a review
of Buroau files does not reoeveal this information.

R On Dl-B'G twvo of this comvtunication Commission re
. eertun investigation which is self-explanatory. Dallas
request of thoe Commission :I.n

f£1les to ascertain if

osts

structed to comply with the re
19 matter and further review your

., @ Bqvland did furnigh information relating to the clderly Negro.
g o Dallas instructed to conduct appropriate bacikground
< by quir:los concerning Rowvland and, if necossary, rointerviaw
= < BRewland thoroughly. You will also attompt to identify the

elderly Nogro claimed to have beon observed by Rowland for
Ay information pertaining to the investigation.

. Dallas is inatrugted to handle these inquiries
oxpoditiously and furnish tho !'osulta to the Durezu in
Tosos - 2DPYOPriate letterhoad momoranda, ' retaining sufficient copiesn

:""“" —4ip appropriate 1nsorq fpm__ for enclosure in your reoport.
Conred _/ | % d
De : - Ny
Evans \ J
Gale "

Sull
'rm:n ’.ﬂr

Trotter
Tele. Room

Hoimes

Gondy

slosures (2)

VPR

"TEMAIL ROOM
/< .

UNRECORDED COPY FILED IN .
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- Letter was receivedlfrom the Commission dated
3/16/64'which referred to the testimony of Mr, Arnold Louils
Rowvland beforc the Commission on 3/10/64, It is noted Bureau
files reveal Novland has previously been interviewed and has
furnished a signed statement concerning his observations on
the date of the assassination., The Commission letter indicates
Rowland testified observing an elderly Negro in the southwest
window, 6th floor, of the Texas School Book Depository
Building and that he allegedly furnished thils information to -
the Bureau on 11/23 and 11/24/63. However, Bureau files do
not reveal this information., Rowland furnished the Commission
certain background data concerning his IQ and educational
background and the Commission requested the Burcau to 1investigate
all aspects of Mr. Rovland's testimony concerning the person
alleced to have becn secn in the corner window on the 6th floor,
Commission also desired the Bureau to report on the accuracy of
the personal facts concerning Mr, Rowland,

W
‘4 . -
b ™

It is noted in the Commission letter in the first
paragraph they refer to an individual standing behind the
southvest window on the 6th floor of the Tetau ochool Book
Depository Buildinz and on page two, the second to the last
paracraph, they request inquiries concerning all aspects of
llr. Rowvland's testimony concerninz the person observed at the

southecast window, Dallas instructed to handle this expeditiously.
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attached is a copy o:i aijtter {rom |
, Alabama,| which was receiveéd by
on S-13-84, On page 3 of thia letter, ncicates that he

Harvey Osvm.ld last mmhmr and lonped him some money,

" ’;‘i " Also attached la a copy of a Jetter to —llrom
Er.s-J W.-Glles, Director) Vetordns Administration (VA) Hospital, Tuskegee,
labma. his wes written in connection with allegations made apainst that
ho&altal fn former patient. This letter Indicates tiat wag
dlamue-d ring 4 perlod of treatment in 1982, ag Schizophranic reattion
witB’-tn lrmisubﬁ: arge to dectrucuveness and umcontroliable temper, now fn

* remlsgion. T It alsg states that been treated at the Montgomery V..
lm Mé'ntgomery, Alabama, 8 currently receiving a nonservice- %

tod pension of $85 a month £or ltla.

: Immedliately tnterview
alleged contact with Oswald, as
the VA Ho
rdlng

—~

r detalled infcrmation concornlng
ected m his letter. Reviow records

itals, Montgomery and Tuskspée, and check with local agthorltivs
ctlvltlej Do not n'evea.l _as souge of'this

. Furnlsh 25 inscrts of &e rosulta of your investigation tqi]u I\qll.no
Office aud algo prepare a lefterhead memorandum incorporating this invéstightion
for submissio > Bureau for dissemination. .ny information developed fhich

sheds light on £ ility should be Ingluded In the letterhsad memo-
furn _

A oAx - gure 1 - Mr. DeLoach (sent wlth cover nemo
'ﬂ Enclo 4 (2) 1 - Mr. Rosen (sent with cover memo)

NOTE: See M/ A, Jones to DeL.oach memo, same date, captioned -
4 Montgomery, Alabama. .
R:cal(; - - . J\.

MAL ROOMY/ ﬁu:'rvm: - 3 4
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a8 lngton. D,'. CO 20515

ve named veteran vas f:lut“adnitl:.

l. Schizophrenic reaction, undifferentiated type manifested
by rigid affect, impalired memory, poor insight, history
of irresistible urge to destructiveness and uncontrollable
temper, nov in remission, |

a. lxternai precipitating'dtrela--unknﬂvn '
b. Predisposition--nonevident
¢c. Degree of impairment--moderate

2. Caries of teeth
3. Gingivitis
4. Pulpitis |
5. Absence of teeth, acquired, maxillary

- 6. "Hemorrhoids, thrombosed | o .

During this period of hospitalization the ;atimt became a definite prob-
lem case. On June 27, 1962, without provocation he used profane language
against a food service vorker, He refused to submit to the indicated dis-

ciplinary action, and since he was competent he was discharged against

medical advice,
The patient was readmitted to this hospital oWﬂ.tb
o custody of

essentially the sam agnoses, and was discharge
his mother on The discharging physician made this
comment: 'The patient’'s a ude, a8 well as his mother‘'s, has not been

amenable to recommended therapy. He is being discharged as having
received maximum benefit at this time, I doubt that he will make a

sustained social adjustment, The patient is considered to be competent,”
During this period of hospitalization no major problems occurred with
this patient, and he was housed on a ward where he refused to be trans-

ferred during his first period of hospitalization. The patient has mot
been admitted to this hospital since ~ o

/.
¢

ENCTOGywe | ey |
. Yo S ' | ' L, r 4

N ey e T | P Tk e B -l - e

‘i‘:: __".""l;,' . O . .' -' '; :.:-'h“f.‘..- . ;‘ . _. v . |': . ] | .'_ ‘: "..— -zﬂ‘ '*+ :"'.EL"‘!L:L;- ::5 : : .~' | - '.1

e . 1- ' . - . _1.:--..._“‘-.'.‘ . . - . ‘ ':__._ e . ...1_.7~ | . -5 .;I. . . -. L " *5,. .

- to ehte bosptee) (NN
His final discharge diagnoses were:

LN



Iumton, D. C. 20315 ; sy

4570 7 His records indicate that he was adnitted thc )bntgonry VA no-ptul
F jm?md discharged on# with a final diagnosis of
SR "No pa ogy found, no hospital treatment required.” The patient is

receiving a nonservice-connected pension of $85 par month for arthritis.
There are no service-connected disabilities listed., The patient's records

revealed that the Chief, Registrar Division sent a letter to the Manager,
VARD, Montgomery, uquuuns advice on the disposition of an institutional

"‘wg* _ uu'd payunt of 6365 30 roc.:lvod Inrch & v 1963 tor this vctu'n. | ,
o A o "-'.:.‘.
o Ut axe totllly unable eo tlnd any wtdonco that indicates l:hc patunt has

not received the best of treatmsnt while hospitalized at the VA Hospital,
Tuskegee, Alabama, Reither are we adble to find any evidence that the
abuse of other patients existed during the time ‘was hospitalized x

in Tuskegee.,

We sincerely regret the numerous allegations made by this patient, and it :

i -is our fesling that much of it has to be interpreted in ‘the light of his .
Tdaa hwn plychiatri.c dissase and abnoml b.hlvl.or. S P 3
i o - e Sincerely yours,

J. W. GILES, M, D.
Hospital Director

- . - - -
- » -." e - ';

A
ceewm TP -
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4 UNITED STATES GOVER. ENT B
Memorandum

TO : Mr. DeLoa.ch /

FROM : M Ah//-ﬂ’ﬁ§

/

SUBJECT:

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA

On 3-13-64, Hfurnished Inspector Kemper I
of your office a copy of a lefter he had received that day from captioned individual. t

?ofﬁce had received previous correspondence from this individual requesting
assistanc

e in processing his claim for disability as a result of military service, Inthe |
letter received byhn March 13th, tated in part, "my old
buddy Leé;Oswald told me Iast summer on a bus to Mobile, t when he went out of this

world, he wanted the whole world to know it, I think he got his wish. that money I give f
him as a loan from one friend to another, well I probly never will see it any damn way, Y {
64

but I got enough pleasure Nov. 22 about dinner time, just watching television. "

_office aleo furnished a copy of a letter, dated 3-11

from(Dr. J. W. Giles, Director]Veterans Administration (VA) Hospital, Tuskegee,
Alabama, which indicated that was admitted to that hospital in September, 1961,

He was characterized as being schizophrenic and having a history of "irresistible urge

to destructiveness and uncontrollable temper, now in remission. as readmitted l

F

)

to this hospital briefly in late 1962, and was also in the Montgomery VA Hospital briefly
in 1963. The letter indicated that he is receiving a nonservice-connectéd pension of $85

a month for arthritis. It is noted that this letter from |Giles|was initiated on the basis .
of allegations against the Tuskegee Hospital made to by [
!

INFORMATION IN BUFILES: & 68 ., . 26 '5/
~7

Bufiles contain no reference ¢
applicant-type investigation regarding Eilliar rady Ward, Jr. )
in 1957 in connection with his employment with the Atomic Energy Commission at
Clarksville, Tennessee. This investigation disclosed no unfavorable information.

Copies o_ letter and the letter by Er. Gilegja.re attached. -
o . < .. .o Be

o~ -‘ : o -
RECOMMENDATIONS: - " 20 .

1. That attached airtel be sent to SAC, Mobile, instructing that-])e *
immediately interviewed concerning his stdtements regarding Oswald and that records of '

VA Hospitals at Tuskegee and Montgomery be reviewed for informatior?cting on ;

- We coﬁducted an

G cnta) stabili

Enclosures (3), ("

wi g '
1 - Mra¥¢Loach - Enclosures (3) k/ |
9

1 =« Mr 'Racoan - Fnelnenrea )
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if A. Jones to DeLoach me mo

: G . -

(Recommendg,_t}_gps continued)

r

2. That upon receipt of the r esults of this investigation, someone in

’your (Mr. DeLoach's) office contact o advise him of the information
obtained.
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Director, FBI ‘
- . Legat, Fome  (62-168) (RU
S <:2555§§15ﬁtlogﬂor PRESIDENT
n 7 JOHKK F, KENKEDY; ————————.
~ -  11/22/63; DALLAS, TLXAST
ReBulet 3/6/64, Rome cable 3/13/64, and Rome cable |) - oo
3/17/6W. ' - RN
] The inforration in the attache ¢ X
shed o ) /16/64 by the -, |
which classified the information RET ‘
and whiiCh advised € was no objection to its dissemination togm - !
the Fresicent's Commission. _ f
- : . . o W)
K Nine 8% x 10" photographs of the Cly rifle are enclosed ~
=- - for the Bureau. £lso enclosed is an Autostat of one page which nt
- - 1s the manifest for shiprent #3376 which departed Port of Genoa, \
rqyg;f;!taly, on 8/28/60, The manifest discloses rifle Cl% was included
v -4 , in this shipment. ' [
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION e

: N )
i ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
| JOHN F, KENNEDY;
NOVEMBER 22, 1963;
DALLAS, TLEXAS
The following information was furnisheg by a confiden- .
tial source abroad on March 16, 1964: T o
1, Kifle Clu was manufactured by the Fabbrica Armi
. Esercito Terni - di Terni (the Army Arms Plant of Terni, Italy). -
?E: 2. The number C2766 which appears on the barrel of the

yivg-'~. Cl¥ prifle is the serial number of the rifle.

" 3, The Clu rifle is the only one of its type which
. bears serial number C2766, o
3 v - _ +
AL ' 4, It was not possible to definitely establish how

_. ""- many of this type of rifle were sold. It was established, how-

. »i_  ever, that the Carlo Riva Machine Shop of Brescia, Italy, shipped
- rifles of the same type to Adam Consolidated Industries, Inc.,
S 404t Fifth Avenue, New York 18, N. Y., telephone number Wlsconsin &-%490,
L Rifle Cl4 was one of the rifles in a lot of 5200 so shipped. This

- Ny

j’f-f shipment, numbered 3376, was shipped from the Port of Genoa, 1Italy,
'"T*"  on the ship "Elettra Fassio" on September 28, 1960, S -
d - _ | .-
I < : -
T Concerning the shipment of these rifles to Adam Con- - -
-®«. solidated Industries, Inc., there is presently a legal procegdlng__'
*+ - by the Carlo Riva Machine Shop to collect payment for the ship-
e ment of the rifles which Adam Consolidated Industries, InCsy - " _
R . _ | .
™,  claims were defective., ‘ "3 L » Ll _
S N . J o p
- _‘" - g ‘ . S ‘ g - : R . - -
> ' P A SR S SR R 3 ,_ PR
- -‘,: ﬁh &» L-F__if g ‘}tﬁ_‘ﬁ'ﬁfz}‘:";m'fﬁ*ff :: ‘ ) ;.: ,__?" :-",,‘" -
3., R B, g . a c e e se v mpiea s
‘ ;.‘?f ::-_'-i - - j“ ..“ a:l:;: . i_ i _ “ - / . ‘ - ) e :' -'. ' 28 “. .1 ""_ﬁ;‘?f{ : l'-’ “i-l” "‘
i Tt e ; This document ecn‘aine neither | | . o ’
- ~ Pepmmindatiarg mor esaciusions of T T e +
- T ‘ the I. It i3 the property of | R )
. :.r?_". ' . o . the FEAard 45 1 52ed t0 your agency; = \ - e -
4 @ it arnd N\ nionts are ot to be *
RV .- . | gisuibuied a side your agency.
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- The onwer of the Carlo Riva Machine ShOp, during & " .-
: <3+ made to the United States in December of 1960, verified -,

that about 7,000 of the rifles shipped to Adam Consolidated ’'--.& .
Industries, Inc., were in the possession of a company owned by .

Louis Feldsott of Yonkers, hew York.

| There follows a detailed description of the markings -
+ «  and numbers which appear in the photographs of the Clb rifle, -~ -

serial number C2766:
one of the weapons 91/38 mbdified_

Photograph 1. Depicts
by the Carloc Kiva Machine Shop and sold to the Adam Consolidated
Industries, Inc., of New York. ' : R

Photograph 2. The number C2766 is definitely the serial
- number of the rifle. The letters wspD" mean the inspector of the

C rifle.

;;ﬁf"  ] Photosraph 3. 1940 is the year of manufacture. ?he'.
**/2~"" jpscription "MADL ET [Yy" was placed on the rifle by Carlo Riva

\ ~i+%+  PMachine Shop nsolidated Industries, Inc.

The crown emblem means the rifle was tested by the Army Arms -

- -
" - - -

x ] Company.

3 Apn'" a

i Photograph 4, 1940 1is the year of manufacture., “MADL
. ITALY" is The inscription Adam Consolidated Industries, InC.,

. wanted inscribed on the weapon prior to shipment. The crown
v R. E. Terni means the rifle was nanufactured and tested by the

. "CAL.6.5" indicates the caliber

Army Arms plant of Terni, Italy.
of the rifle.

t‘,:

The crown and TNl means the barrel of |
fficial of the Army Arms plant of

R oot

4

Photograph 5.
the rifle was inspected by an ©

Terni, Italy.

ﬁ?
X ‘1 '

%

‘ble to establish what .

- Photograph 6. It was not possib
the letters "AG-47-2" meanj most probably they indicate the
quality of steel used to manufacture the rifle and the letters -
remained after the rifle was completed., . - .

. Photograph 7. "Rocca"™ indicates the name of the -
designer or artisan O the rifle who manufactured and furnished

- a ™

LS TR §VEN . A

gre,

FyY 4
LR i» « LT
’ '- . . ‘ ' .

.

“F % - - - g

%;_ the bolt cocklng piece. Rocca, in fact, is named Giuseppe Rocca,
4 ;- who owned a machine shop in Lumezzane, Brescia, Italy. The shop
é 4 .: is no longer in existence. e
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Photopraph 8, P.G indicate the initials of the‘d;signer

who during the perioa of manufacture of the rlfle furnlshed theh
bolt handle.

%1""—.

Photograph 9, The number 40 indicates the year of:manu-'
facture while tEe mark on the extreme rlght of the photograph is

the inscription made by the person who inspected the breech.
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Vi OIN MO. NO. 27 f , | " Yoi on :
UNITED STATES Gt ERNMENT oo ——
Carpet ‘
Memorandum B
5 De
| v
TO : MR. CALLAHAN DATE . JDosen s
/ Hivae o e
avel
Trotter
_ / Tele. Roow
FROM : L. J., GAUTHIER , Holmes
Geandy
e O ‘ C e ’[
SUBJECT : ASSASSINATION OF

PRESIDENT KENNEDY '
VISUAL AIDS )

Referenced memo Gauthier to Callahan 3-14-64, The source
for the photographs used in preparing the below nemtioned brqggures

are as follows: | -
. and - -
A ‘Paine-Randle Homes, Irvin Texas .
Item Number Made by Date N
1l through 8 FBI 3-10-64
9 through 14 FBI 3-9-64
15 through 16 FBI 3-10-64
. 17_through 18 FBI 3-9~64
Ly t
B. /Texas School Book Depositor Dallas, Texas L / B
S | _ oo '
1 through 2 FBI 3-10-64
3 through 5 FBI 3-7=64
6 through 9 FBI 3-10-64
10 through 11 FBI 11-23=-63
12 FBI 11-25-63
13 through 17 FBI 3-10-64
18 FBI | 3-7-64
19 through 20 FBI of 3-10-64
21l through 24 FBI ,; 11-23=-63
25 through 26 REC. 43 FBI' ' 3-10-64
27 through 29 FBI1 11-23-63
/( 30 through 33 PD B N &4 10f4 11-22-63
"d»' FBI 3-10-64
- \1’, 3 v P e 11-22-63
1D \U1" 36 through 37 " FBI 3-10-64
1> 38 through 39 Ca_)&' FBI
LJG :bod A 1+ & °
(5)

l - Mr, Belmont

. Malley) (Sent Dwﬂpcttj“

(Sent Direct) ‘q.
e/ :
‘.{v\ 'o"' ’3’ Q: A !




C

Memo Gauthier to Callahan
Re: Visual Aids
3-16-64

C. Bus and Taxi Exhibits

1 through 7
11 through 14

RECOMMENDATION ;

None; for information only.

FBI
FBI

3-10-64
3-10-64
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. Cae page of the shipping nanifest, bearing this serial nuadber . . .
» Y LA
£ plus nine photographs utilized in the identification of the - -

F - Yille preparcd by the lLaboratory, are also being submitted . -
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By letter dated g

Cowaission requested information ¢o
in the assassination, Tho Commissi

plant the rifle was manufactured, w
appearing on the rifle, the only ri
this nunler, and how many other rif

3 _nipaper Iozat, § ainec

l'.'a

disseminated to the Commission, Th
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Cl4 rifle is the only one which contained serial number C2766, . -
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Mr. Ciipor

Mr. Caf abay

RURCAU c: mrESTItAT:
urR éL NEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

" COM M‘JNlCMION sscnou
) AR 1964

FBI WASH DC PV o
. TELE.TYP I“n.#;-;‘
: ... /
JBI DALLAS o e
' ’ Rir :
8-09/ PM CST URGENT 3=8-64 LJH Tcle, Room
' ' (v + - ~1 /7 frore /'/ ME” moive
T’ DIRECTOR 105-82,555 )'- SR ' | Miss Gandy
. ’ f

o W - - Bt T
-

FROM DALLAS 100-10,461 1-P. [/ ¢iv - ,
LEE HARVEY OSWALD:N{I@:V ‘M':y&}ﬁ? F ). GQ\G"" 1 7’

PHOTOGRAPH OF FRAZIER-S CAR AND DETAIL uzasunsnzm/s OF FIRST b
FLOOR TEXAS SCHOOL BOOK DEPOSITOR{LENPD) "ENPLOYEE PARKING LOT 'QM/“‘

1

At
COMPLETED MARCH SEVEN, °SIXTYFOUR. DIAGRM OF FIRST FLOOR TSBD ;
VITH PHOTOGRAPHS SHOWING REAR ENTRANCE TO FLOOR, DIAGRAM RELATING TN

PARKING LOT AREA TO TSBD WITH PHOTOGRAPHS SHOWING PARKING LOT L

v
1

AND TSBD, CLOSE-UP VIEW OF FRAZIER-5 CAR IN PARKING LOT !
POSITIONED BY FRAZIER APPROX. SAME PLACE CAR WAS PARKED AT TIME &

Y } - | >

OSVALD LEFT CAR ON MORNING NovEMBER THENTfdTvo, LAST VILL BE }" .
> L

AVAILABLE TO INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION ON FARCH NINEL NEXT. DETAILY . o __':
MEASUREMENTS OF REMAINING FLOORS INCLUDING BASEMENT COMPLETED ® “"“:' >

: (AR AAB;L SF‘iC:AL
MARCH EIGHT, INST. DATA FURNISHED EXHIBITS SECTION VIA AMSD,%®

WHERE DRAWINGS WILL BE COMPLETED SOON AS POSSIBLE. NECESSARY
TECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE PREPARATI { OF cnan'rs DIAGRSMé

AND PHOTOGRAPHS RELATING TO PAINE, RAND FRAZIER HOHES ﬂ)kh ED

IRVING, TEXAS) SCHEDULER,;FOR IMMEDIATE AND CONTINUOUS, AITENT‘IOH
. Ny

ON MARCH NINE, NEXT BY INSPECTOR GAUTHIER AND DALLAS AGEN'-I'S:I..
- 0% f + e ?

kNowN To HWDIvIduALs INVOLVED. TWO DAYS zm. BE m.-:eumao JO,
BEC- 40
END PAGE ONE ./.__h A "

b B T T T —




PAGE TWO
COMPLETE WORK IN IRVING AND ANOTHER FOUR DAYS TO COMPLETE
, CHARTS IN EXHIBITS SECTION. ASSIGNMENT WILL BE COMPLETED
AND AVAILABLE TO COMMISSION BY MARCH SIXTEEN, SIXTYFOUR.
END '
NHH
FBI WASH DC

X




8/0/6¢4 _°

GENERAL LQ,::snGA'I:;VE DIVISION @ o

- This matter refers to e request
mceiv?d from the Commission 3/4/64. The
. Commission desired various photographs of
o ; the Texas Schoal Book Depository Building .
T and plat of the first floor to be available T A
R IS 3/9/64 in connection with the proposed R s S s s e
5% 7 examination of Buell Wesley Frazier and A oy e B ¥ s Wy s 3d
Fannie Mae Randle, Diagrams and exhibits [ " 2O i
- being prepared to be delivered to Commissia
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: . PrESIDENT's COMMISSION

Mr. Tolsnn . ..
Mr. Belmont .

Mr. Mahr . ..
- ON THE Nr. ﬂggper________
) v Call: e
AssasSINATION OF PresipENT KENNEDY Mr. Caliahan
Mr., Cempnd ...
EARL WARREN, 200 Maryland Ave. NE.
RICHARD B. RUSSELL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002
JOHN SHERMAN COOPER '
HALE BOGGS iy
GERALD R. PORD -
JOHN }. McCLOY -

ALLEN W, DULLES

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C. 20535

Dear Mr. Hoover: .

C?) - Jc' [ ¢ I
Re: Assassination of President Kenned
/ . - —aa - . -

As of Decelﬁiber 27, 1963, the FBI Laboratory advised that
the paper bag rnarted Q-10 was not the same type of paper as was
used in specimen K-52, Q-10is identified as the brown wrapping
paper in the shape of a long bag which was found near the window
from which the shots were fired., K-52 is a replica paper sack ) '
made from paper and tape available in the shipping room of the \0
Texas School Book Depository. The report states ''it was determined 0 N
that the paper and tape used for specimen K~52 is different from the

paper and tape used for the Q-10 paper bag that was previously sub- A
mitted in this case." (Gemberling, 1/7/64, "FBI Laboratory Exami- )
nations,' page 47.)

-5

- % s - . - r | . .

To the contrary, the supplemental report of the FBl, datea
January 13, 1964, at page 4, says \‘

"The FBI Laboratory examined the brown wrapping
. 1 paper in the shape of a long bag which was found near the

IS | window from which the shots were fired. It was determined
~ that the wrapping pape IE&F& the three-inch manila tape used

i to construct thc bag were the same as that used by the Texas

y School Book Depository.'' — H_‘Z ()-[)

.
g
.

“Wi are in doubt. Please submit a report in writing frq*m the laboratg}bs'fi
MAR 24 BB to the tests made and the conclusions drawn. "‘ 7 -{1 ‘. "‘ry ‘¢ 7
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In addition, certain questions occur to us:

e

1. Was the brown wrapping paper sack the same color as
paper used in the Shipping Department of the Texas School Book

Depository?

2. Did the brown wrapping paper sack found on the sixth

floor of the Texas School Book Depository Building change color
when treated for fingerprints by Dallas Police Department?

3. Does the laboratory have any opinion as to the source of

the paper used to make the brown wrapping paper bag found on the
sixth floor of the Texas School Book Depository Building?

Sincerely,
) . v ’
((ze o dnis

(3. Lee Rankin
General Counsel

E
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'*-‘; a QJ 1-Mr. Belmont () 1-Mr. Conrad
e . ' 1-Mr. Rosen 1-Mr. Griffith

' ' 1-Mr. Sullivan 1-Mr. Cadigan
- 1-Mr. Rogge, Rm. 3730

o é 97 A 2687 marcnw, 1066

By Courier Service &

, |

1 . Honorable J. Lee Rankin Nz
.. General Counsel - - s
" The President's Commission e HE
.~ . 200 Maryland Avenue, N, E. A
Washington, D, C. §

Dear Mr. Rankin:

O\
St . Reference is made to your letter of March 12, 1964, concerning m@
.. . paper bag marked Q 10, identified as brown wrapping paper in the shape of \'
" a long bag which was found near the window from which the shots were fire
" Your letter refers to paper examinations described in the reportof ~
Special Agent Gemberling, January 7, 1964, page 47, and in a supplemental | '
report of this Bureau dated January 13, 1964. :3( v\
It is pointed out that these twa reports relate respectively to the N
- - examinations of two different known samples of material, one ofwhich was &£
" found to be similar to the material of the bag, Q 10, and the other different, -
'} as noted in your letter and as set forth below. Both of these known samples

of material, together with the original paper bag, Q 10, were deuvcr:gd to
representatives of the Commission on March 11, 1964, as shown in g_Ets .

ureau's letter of March 12, 1964.

I he

4

)
L)
X

T
*r »

K ~
On the one hand, a supplemental FBI report dated January 13,1964, 2
overs a comparison of the paper bag, Q 10, with a known sample of paper
d tape obtained from the first floor of the Texas School Book Depository
n November 22, 1963, and designated as K 2. As stated iIn thié report, the

aper and tape used to construct the bag, Q 10, were found to be similar to
known sample materials from the Texas School Book Depository, (K 2).

L Tthe
\\" " The result of this comparison is:also set forth on page 165 of the report of -
i ecial Agent Gemberling dated November 30, 1863, a copy of which has

. (Bulet to Hon. J. Lee Rankin
‘.;\?;:'{J“"E“‘h 5 the Commission. (Baleh 12 Higns d- v &
. ) i ‘
- On the 0

2 .3?2{; :

Corgd LA _previously
ciidy

-"
;. ’

dmg },

" " L %e‘%{}vps unir [ {
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.~ ... January 7, 1964, and FBI supplemental report dated January 13, 1964
~*.:* they relate to different materials, - . - .. .. < e

AT T &
. .

~ used to make the brown paper bag, Q 10, as noted above, paper simiiar to

Honorable J. Lee Rankin
made by Special Agents of this Bureau at the Tex2s School Book Depository

- on December 1, 1963, from paper and tape available in the shipping room k< *
- .. of the Te

School Book Depository. As stated in this report the paper and ' = *
construct the bag, Q 10, were found to be different from the paper . .
and tape comprising specimen K 62. '

Accordingly, the results are correctly reported in each instance, and
there is no conflict between the report of Special Agent Gemberling of
since
’ . |

»~

- "In response to your inquiry as to whether the brown wrapping paper
sack was the sams color as paper used in the shipping department of the
Texas School Book Depository, you are advised that the brown wrapping paper
sack, Q 10, was similar in color to the paper used in the shipping department
and designated as K 52; however, under ultraviolet fluorescence, both the tape
and the paper comprising K 562 were markedly different in appearance from
the sack, Q 10. In the case of the other known sample, K 2, from the same

" building, K 2 not only was similar in color to Q 10, but likewise was similar ‘-

in appearance under ultraviolet fluorescence, as well as in microscopic and
all other observable physical characteristics.

With reference to your inquiry as to whether the sack, Q 10, changed
color when treated for fingerprints by the Dallas Police Departoient, you are
advised that the sack, Q 10, did not change appreciably in color when treated

‘_ _for fingerprints by the Dallas Police Department, since a dusting powder was
7 gapparently used. After the paper sack, Q 10, was chemically treated for - -

fingerprints by this Bureau there was an appreciable change in the color of
the paper resulting from the chemical treatment, .

Regarding your request for an opinion as to the source c;f the paper

that in Q 10 was available on November 22, 1963, in the Texas School Book

Depository (represented by specimen K 2) and, accordingly, the bag, Q 10,
could have beer: made from the materials available in the Texas School Book

Depository. However, the paper and tape used to make the paper bag, Q 10,
do not contain any watermarks or other significant identilying features

to indicate uniquely the actual source of the paper used. Accordingly, since
paper and tape of this type are widely used for packaging purposes, similar
material could undoubtedly have been obtained from many paper dealers’

or from other users.

~ Sincerely yours,

_.""h[ N 1 o ¥

<+
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. Atrtel 1} *
€k\\r)
t/r To: SAC, Dallas (89-43) - __
I - 2658
¥BI (62-109060)—— <5 ¥

Enclosed is one copy of a letter recoived from the .~

President's Commission dated March 18, 1964, which is self-
eéexplanatory. - | | |

No copy of the photograph requested, taken %y :
Mrs., Moorman, is in Burcau possession., This matter ﬂpearg
to relato to information containcd in Dallas report difed 2

n 3
)

¥ o

12/23/63, page 24, of SA Gemborling, which is a 302 yBf¢ton
by SA Charles T. DBrowvn, - 9-_;.‘].13
PR T R

' ~ Dallas is instructed to determine if theya:gyo%’
their possession the copy of photograph. If not, immedisl
contact Mrs. Moorman, obtain the photograph, assuriffihep,
this will promptly be returned to her after approprisis
examination by ths President's Commission, k%, ]

Handle promptly.

115§y 1
| See Note Pﬁ'gg ?'ﬂht 1

TELETYPE UNIT -
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NOTE:

By letter dated 3/18/64, President's Commission
referred to an interview with Mrs, Mary Ann Moorman con-
cerning two photographs which she took of the Presidential
motorcade on 11/22/63, Bureau files indicate the photographs.
appear to be those taken by Mrs, Moorman with a Polaroid -

: camera, one just prior to the time the President’'s car passed"

1"'_:‘

her position and the second photograph taken shortly after
the President was shot. Bureau file 105-82555, serial 1212,
an insert written by SA Charles T, Brown, Jr., 12/12/63,
regards photographs, one of which was very poor quality,
revealed a motorcycle police officer preceding. dential
car and also reveals the lower corner of the School

Book Depository Building. Although it cannot be verified in

.. Bureau files, it appears . this is the particular photograph

in which the President's Commission has an interest.
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’ i _ PRESIDENT’S COMMISSION . Callahan ...
. Conrad. . __
ON THE Mr. Del.nach . ...
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY M:. Fvans -
200 Maryland Ave., N. E. ::"' g‘lc
r. 08¢
Eart Wannen, Chairmen WASHINGTON, D. C. 20002 Mr. Solfivin’ = | J. Lee Ramin,
Ricuard 8. RusseLL Mr. Tavel’ Ceneral Counsel
Joun SuErman Cooren '.'“ ) T T—— ]
HaLe B0GES M. Trotter
Gerato R. Fomp Te_le. Room... .
Jown J. McCurov Mf“ Holmes ..
ALLen W. DuLiLes | Miss Gandy ...

— . L U . L. EYT ER T 3 0T )
L]

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Federal Bureau
of Investigation
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I refer you to SA Gemberling's report of Novep¥er 30, pa
in which there appears an interview with Mrs. Margr:?ﬁzomn
concerning two photographs which she toock of the dential motor-
cade. According to Mrs. Moormen, the second of the photographs, ; |
which we have seen, was given to agents of your Bureau. The first ro
photograph was given to Secret Service Agents John Joe Howlett and -
Bill Patterson on November 22, 1963. We have received a report e
from the Secret Service advising us that on November 23 or November 2k
this picture was turned over to an agent of your Bureau who 1s
believed by the Secret Service to be SA Brown. The Secret Service
further advises us that this photograph has been returned by your
Bureau to Mrs. Moorman.

AEY

-
&

UNRECOHL D COPY FU.Z

If the Bureau did obtain this photograph from Mrs. Moormaen,
do you have a copy in your possession? If you do nol have a copy and
if in fact it has been returned to Mrs. Moorman, we would like you
to obtain this photograph from her with the assurance that the
photograph will be promptly returned to her after it has been

examined by the Commission.

Sincerely,
/\‘2,&{‘I | : ‘ ',..:. »ﬁ——h‘ _'ﬁl 11.-'"""/3 2 T .

o® _ ¢ J. Lee Rankin
ey General Counsel | . , 7 .\ . 26“
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-36) (./

©

FBI

o

/4 ’
v/ Date:  3/24/64

‘Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code) |

Vig AIRTEL AIR MAIL
R . “ﬁ-—w
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)

FROM: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (P)

.

RE:  ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD_ KENNEDY,
NOVEMBER 22, 1963, DALLAS, TEXAS

MISCELLANEOUS, INFORMATION CONCERNING

. . -

Re Dallas airtel to Bureau, 3/23/64, transmitting
ten copies each of two letterhead memoranda reflecting
transcripts of radio transmissions by the Dallas Police
Department and the Dallas County Sheriff's Office.

In connection with the letterhead memorandum
reflecting the transcript of the Dallas Police Department,
on page one, first line, the date March 20, 1964, should
precede Inspector J. HERBERT SAWYER's name.

BUREAU requested to add this date to their
copies. Dallas coples corrected.

i e )_I0G01 )=
NOT RECORIED
17 pAAR 27 13064
—e e ‘
>
Q;

Approved: 773____.________ Sent . _____________ M Per '

Q ADDR Qszﬁﬁ f@em in Charge
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3 AR AR
/Aemorendu: L
TO : TR IL T _CSQ}:_‘_E;__.LD DATE:“ 3/ 3/ 64.}_ _

L ’ -
/ fre i
- et

FROL‘ : . .. oo W i T St >
D | .L\'.L'R. Cl F- DO?JNING * '}.:; . ".

SUBJECT: O~c f H*’U

_.l:"-'"':'l‘ d v *

w i,

Commission letter of 2/28/64, in commenting upon a translation of

e ‘ a foreign langsuage notebook, stated that the translation previously furnished
' ;f i by the Bureau simply reported that it was such a notebook and did not
- \ translate the actual words. The Director commented, "Here again we have
\ grossly mishandled the original request. Vhy?2" /)::' ,cu_j
: N
In response to the Director's inquiry, the following information
A set forth. Commission letter of 2/21/64, is one of a continuing series of
s letters from the Commission requesting translation of numerous foreign |
languace items. Uron checking the 2/21/64, .request against the record of
.tronslated items previously furnished to the Commission by the Bureau, it
‘ was anparent that the Commission had not even taken the trouble to determine
' what already had been furnished, since several of the 26 items requested in
v oG the 2/21/64 letter were included in an earlier list of more than 950 items,
.\ ~translations of which had been furnished previously by Burcau letter of z
February 1, 1964, Accordingly, in order to avoid unnecessary duplication of

L

N
3
B
}

VRL

|

\.

. work, Bureau letter of 2/26/64, furnishing the requested translations, pointed

\

> .{\f In providing translations of the various foreign language materia_&

‘- ]| encountered in this case, an area of judgment necessarily enters at tiries, 35

»

Or'Y

Among these was the notebook in question, identified as Item B-6.

R N ¢ consist of longhand copies of published poems, etc. However, our tra.nslatgi-

'* ! and supervisory personnel have given in the past and will cortinue to give ;-:

f ithe utmost care in complying with the Commission's requests as they are

, Tk LG AL A e

J " Contrary to the Statementin the Commission's 1_etter'of“ 2/28/5%,
' {he translation furnizsied underdate.of 2/1/64 did, in fact, translate 2 . - .

l ! representative sampling (2a1though not all) of the actual words, and wes

’

| translation. It is now apparent that 2 verbatim translation of each and every

il yord is desired and this is being furnished under cover of the attached lettar.z‘

\_ . | out that certain of these translations had been previously seat to the Commission.

w,_, || since several of the items are bulky books of one kind or another, other items °

L}

C'aIGml ot Ei—i-ll-l-l—' ' . s

_ 2
considered to be a propar response in the absence of a request for a vervaum .}

Y
f o

{11t is noted that the foreizh-lanzuage material is mzrely a vocabulary drill, <+,

, ’ oo Lo o w-‘.qi" Q.r "
ACTION: e e VAR
i .Proposed letter to Commission attached for approyal, _/ g P

. . ~ ., . IR . " om . - . .y t- .;." ’ . * : -- .
BWR:dmz - . er ";_-’ y 7--'-:',4\ t..":..."?_\ﬁ.‘:'. e -, ‘r___:} _ * i vV

A (10) 1-37r. Belizont —: % - - ...*./‘"1;{;-}':::';_:*,3\’;,;:‘1?3; LA T C‘ i __{! 3
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" .DIRECTOR, ¥BI (100-3): =~ " © 7 3/25/84
SAC, DALLAS (100-871) (RUC)

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA |
C(zissassmmou OF PRESIDENT JOHN ¥, KENNEDY) _ X

—_—r“—'_- r——— .

|
’ ) 3 n
¥ L R | 4
] . .
! . r ™ = . B . . o a -
., -, - oo . y " 1 ' . ' - . \ ‘
. . "N B . L . t ' . * . - * - . - '
L ‘ " ] L ] . . -
. _ [ - . -
". ‘ .‘ ‘.. L] - = \
]
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] " 1 ' '
. ) ] - .
L [ ] .
. [ |

Re Do.lhs l.:lrtel to 'Bure-.u, 1/6/64

On 3/12/64, m who has furnished reliable information
in the past, advised ormant had received no information N

that a group was conducting an investigation into the matter of
President KENNEDY's

assassinatioq.

On 3/20/64, -
R BalC

1at & private group
assassination of President KENNEBDY,

L.Z)- Bureau (RM)

. =1 = New York (100-4931)(3!) .“ i

1l - Dallas
WHB: jeg
(4)

he has no

( ) 7 ":!' Ff
l_

NOT RECORDRMI
199 APR 3 1964

. B —_— W e = -

)

| AT oYl
8 conducting an investigation into the
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FBI

Date: 3-2-614

s G lhin AR GAUAL e Ny o Mhab Glple Ems anie B

(Type in plain text or code)

TSI, 2RIORITY '
. (Priority or Method of Mailing) |

_;:L;: sircetor, FBI (100-35434%)

e —_z2xat, Paris (1C0-1793) (P.)

Sttiect. L7.aL GITTINGS BUCHZANAY, Ji.
. Rl -

l-l'-i ha b

F o v \‘" *
e Jarls ietiter 2-27—6& L
a8
oTold P:r s tter furaished to the Lureau an
reicle ;:i:::p oy Ll fsudﬁuut whichi apneared in e)left wing
Soris w.U Ly aowss "LiEioress", regarding thegsszssinaiio.,
... Tthe Latc e avostaCnt ;EER;DY. In the article DUCZLMAN asseitos -

-t L. LAnV.LT CSVALD was not responsible for tas ossiSsSinniiva
.. thz. sSeveral azssassins were ircvolved.

.

=

>
e CRACIZEY ITCS.J”, aTis '.';“C"'"u...-k,.':';... tiyve O thcec Vas...... "..;o::.i - i
LT ne . .:.-......;l conincted me on 2-28-54. Lz :ssied i the su...,_,:...':t,l 3
LLCLAS Lllal LUTIILLT, edle, 1S idcatican with o person by ™
32:..3 no. 2 L“o WIS LT ETICNIAY c;plo Sw By Tao I;S:lnstsz_Stgr 20 | 3
Vesikipnseod. Lo Swuated e weccils tonT an iadivicuzal »Hy thas i =
ol e W .. e Jl 'J“un.. :J’ D-HC I-THS:‘-*“-G"C ”-;a:‘ E_:.": tha" ne I’O.a...gn : §
e BECCu.w . v oosTive din the Sommuaist Fasiyd) S B
- . .
[‘ EJIO‘EE.g vis adviocd thot ko file ia our Powrdis GlU
UaS inCe sasel@, anl LT WasS 3ulHeIULi Gel.é “l contac"‘ﬁ' .hezca-

-y

c:::te¢{] ':ica poosnbly hosS ..28Cho <o Cuo..uiece informaiion
~co.odic_ wae subjecilc O

o
sexrountC, .o =iGlea +eé that ae ir.. L3
'o CO this and 9-“1;: “Rat wi:zn he ouiasins the pecessary dcoiay’

] .
segardir SUe......., ke Zosonds to write a letter to "Llaxprecs™.

'mtﬂrj

L
i am = ap kS - ]

3o 2o Juwaiskhol Jor the iaformatioa ¢: the LDureatv.

\;{f, :

e -« i

- Pari;g,:, I I S NOT RPCOR‘DZD o { *
...?:ED ” CAPMAR 19 1964, o oF -
) . -7 Vi € et ./3 -
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FD-38 (Rov. 13-13-58) r-’f I
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FBI

Date:  March 20, 1964

Transmit the followi_nq in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vie  AIRTEL | AIR MAIL '
(Priority or Method of Mailing) ‘
________________________________________________ e
: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)

FROM:  _SAC, LAS VEGAS (55-1) (RIC)
-

- - N ]

- 11/22763
Dallas, Texas

00: DALLAS

SUBJECT: _ASSASSINATION OF _PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY;

RE Dallas airtel to Director, Las Vegas, and
San Francisco, captioned LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka; IS-R-CUBA;
00: DALLAS, dated 3/9/64; Bureau airtel to San Francisco,
dated 3/12/64.

Enclosed herewith for Dallas are 25 copies of
administrative insert for the administrative pages of
Dallas report containing identifying information of
{LEONARD SUAFER and 25 cop of FD-302 reflecting results
of interview with LBONARPZSUAFER, Director of Convention
Sales, Dunes Hotel, Las ‘Vegas, Nevada.] One (1) information
copy each is being sent to the San Francisco Office,

(3}-.Bureau
2 - Dallas (89-43) (Enc., S50)
1l - San Francisco (Enc. 2) (Info.)
l - Las Vegas
DMH/aa
(7)
Approved;:

6 4 Mod e L !j PUCSC{I Agen™in Charge
-~




